

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Field Financials Strategies

The Nautilus Group® Tel: 844-605-0113

Email: joel@fieldfinancialstrategies.com

JOEL M. FIELD III SELECTED AS MEMBER OF THE NAUTILUS GROUP®

NEW YORK, March 19, 2019 – Joel M. Field III, CFP[®], CLU[®], LUTCF[®] has been selected for membership in The Nautilus Group[®]. The Nautilus Group is a planning resource organization comprised of professionals experienced in taxes, law, life insurance, accounting, business solutions, and charitable giving.

Limited to approximately 200 financial professionals around the country, Joel's access to this exclusive resource enables his clients and their other professional advisors to benefit from the group's collective experience and insightful solutions as they apply to the protection, accumulation and distribution of wealth to individuals, families and business owners.

Nautilus provides a range of consultative services and technical case design to support its Members in presenting estate, business, charitable, insurance and retirement strategies to their clients and their clients' advisors in these key areas:

- Family Protection
- Estate and Legacy Planning
- Business Succession and Exit Planning
- Executive Benefits
- Philanthropy

Mr. Field is the Founder and Certified Financial Planner[®] at Field Financial Strategies. He founded Field Financial Strategies as a boutique financial practice out of an overarching desire to help empower his friends and clients to live life to its fullest and confidently pursue their goals, without worry about finances. Mr. Field is very active in his community, and he serves as Chairman of the Board of The Family Center, in Brooklyn, NY. He earned a B.S. in Business Administration in Finance from the University of Louisville in 2004 and a Master of Divinity degree from Seminary at Cincinnati Christian University in 2007. He holds the CFP[®], CLU[®], LUTCF[®] designations.

Joel Field is a Financial Adviser offering investment advisory services through Eagle Strategies LLC, a Registered Investment Advisor. Field Financial Strategies is independently owned and not owned or operated by New York Life or its affiliates. Please visit The Nautilus Group's website at www.thenautilusgroup.com for more information.